
---
United States Department of the Interior 


BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Salem District Office ~*\ 
1717 Fabry Road S.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97306 

TAKE PRIDE 
'NAMERICA 

http://www.or.blrn.govfsaJeml 

In Reply Refer To: 
1784 (LLORSOOOOO) 

SEP 30 Z009 

Memorandum 

TO: 	 Lindsey Babcock, County Payments Coordinator, (LLOR93 1(00) 

FROM 	 Aaron G. Horton, Salem District Manager 

SUBJECf: 	 Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 Salem Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) Projects 
Approval 

Attached please fmd the list of TitJe IT projects approved by me for FY 2010. The projects were 
recommended by the Salem District, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) RAC on April 15, 
2009 and validated by the RAC chair on September 15 , 2009. We forwarded the list of projects 
to the appropriate counties as a courtesy on September 21, 2009. 

We still have on file comments given to me on MaylS, 2009 from Linn County regarding their 
recommendations on approval. Given the county's input, T have decided to re-allocate the 
dollars approved by the RAe for two projects, however not fully rejecting any projects. 

This constitutes approval of the Title U projects as described in Sec. 204, of the Public Law (PL) 
106-393 as amended by PL (110-343), otherwise known as the Secure Rural Schools and 
Community Self Detennination Act of 2000. 

cc - Rocky McVay, Association of O&C Counties 



 

  
   
   
   
   
   
   

   
   

   
   
   

   
   

   
   

   

   
   
   
   

   

   
   
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

   

Fiscal Year 2010 Project Funding Recommendations 
Bureau of Land Management, Salem District Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) 

Secure Rural Schools and Community Self Determination Act of 2000 

2010 
Funding Direct Indirect 

County Project Name Level Project Overhead 

Benton Benton County Sheriff's Office Patrol (LEA) $ 25,000 $ 23,810 $ 1,190 
Benton South Fork Access Culvert Culvert and Asphalt Repair $ 55,000 $ 50,000 $ 5,000 
Benton Prairie Mtn. Road Culvert and Asphalt Repair $ 45,000 $ 40,909 $ 4,091 
Benton Benton County Noxious Weed Project $ 29,000 $ 26,364 $ 2,636 
Benton Roadside Brushing on BLM Controlled Roads $ 20,000 $ 18,182 $ 1,818 
Benton Benton Fish Passage Improvement Program $ 35,000 $ 33,333 $ 1,667 
Benton Protecting Federal Lands with Weed Control Program $ 2,391 $ 2,277 $ 114 

$ 211,391 $ 194,874 $ 16,517 

Clackamas Clackamas County Law Enforcement Agreement $ 45,650 $ 41,500 $ 4,150 
Clackamas Cacades RA Trail Maintenance $ 31,680 $ 28,800 $ 2,880 
Clackamas Sandy Basin Anchor Habitat Restoration $ 59,787 $ 56,940 $ 2,847 
Clackamas Rock Creek Culvert Replacements $ 131,579 $ 119,617 $ 11,962 
Clackamas Illegal Dumping Prevention and Cleanup $ 103,620 $ 94,200 $ 9,420 
Clackamas Clackamas Watershed Forest Education and Restoration $ 25,200 $ 24,000 $ 1,200 
Clackamas Protecting Federal Lands with Weed Control Program $ 20,000 $ 19,048 $ 952 

$ 417,516 $ 384,105 $ 33,411 

Columbia East Fk. Nahalem Fish and Riparian Habitat Phase 2 $ 32,340 $ 29,400 $ 2,940 
Columbia Columbia River Youth Corps $ 22,000 $ 20,000 $ 2,000 
Columbia Scappoose Vernonia Rd. Overlay, Seg. C $ 78,000 $ 74,286 $ 3,714 
Columbia East Fork Nahalem CZ Mainline Fish Barrier Correction $ 22,630 $ 20,573 $ 2,057 

$ 154,970 $ 144,259 $ 10,711 

Lincoln Lincoln County Invasive Species Control Program $ 17,850 $ 17,000 $ 850 
Lincoln Brushing on BLM Controlled Roads $ 22,773 $ 20,703 $ 2,070 

$ 40,623 $ 37,703 $ 2,920 

Linn Linn County Law Enforcement Agreement $ 29,150 $ 26,500 $ 2,650 
Linn Linn County Work Service Program $ 13,578 $ 12,931 $ 647 
Linn Engaging Youth, Community, Watersheds Invasive Species Projec $ 11,422 $ 10,878 $ 544 
Linn Quartzville Culvert and Aggregate Placement $ 30,000 $ 27,273 $ 2,727 
Linn Linn County Watershed Improvement Program $ 14,553 $ 13,860 $ 693 
Linn Crabtree Creek Japanese Knotweed Control & Restoration $ 20,159 $ 19,199 $ 960 
Linn Snake-Deford Stream Restoration $ 20,159 $ 19,199 $ 960 

$ 139,021 $ 129,840 $ 9,181 

9/25/2009 



 

   
   
   
   

   
   

   

   
   
   

   
   

   
   
   
   
   

   

   
   
   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   
   

   

Fiscal Year 2010 Project Funding Recommendations 
Bureau of Land Management, Salem District Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) 

Secure Rural Schools and Community Self Determination Act of 2000 

2010 
Funding Direct Indirect 

County Project Name Level Project Overhead 
Marion Marion county Law Enforcement Agreement 29,150$ 26,500$ $ 2,650 
Marion Upper North Santiam Noxious Weed Control 26,093$ 24,850$ $ 1,243 
Marion Marion County Work Service Program 35,175$ 33,500$ $ 1,675 
Marion Elkhorn Valley Rec Site Road Repair 13,745$ 12,495$ $ 1,250 
Marion Protecting Federal Lands with Weed Control Program 5,670$ 5,400$ $ 270 
Marion Clean Forest Project -$ -$ $ -

109,833$ 102,745$ $ 7,088 

Multnomah Larch Mtn. Env. Ed. Site Maintenance and Improvement 21,175$ 19,250$ $ 1,925 
Multnomah Rocky Point Eagle Habitat Mgt. 7,700$ 7,000$ $ 700 
Multnomah Dixie Mtn. Weed Mgt. 5,500$ 5,000$ $ 500 
Multnomah Sandy Basin Anchor Habitat Restoration 47,624$ 45,356$ $ 2,268 

81,999$ 76,606$ $ 5,393 

Polk Polk County Law Enforcement Agreement 10,450$ 9,500$ $ 950 
Polk Polk County Dumpstoppers 47,300$ 43,000$ $ 4,300 
Polk Polk County Noxious Weed Project 51,700$ 47,000$ $ 4,700 
Polk Mechanical Roadside Brushing 30,250$ 27,500$ $ 2,750 
Polk Pedee Creek Culverts (from 2008 request) 22,793$ 20,721$ $ 2,072 

162,493$ 147,721$ $ 14,772 

Tillamook Tillamook County Law Enforcement Agreement 29,150$ 26,500$ $ 2,650 
Tillamook Tillamook County - Youth Natural Resources 37,400$ 34,000$ $ 3,400 
Tillamook Tillamook Native Plant Cooperative Nursery 12,439$ 11,308$ $ 1,131 

78,989$ 71,808$ $ 7,181 

Washington Campbell Creek Barrier Removal Phase I 88,863$ 84,631$ $ 4,232 
88,863$ 84,631$ $ 4,232 

Yamhill Yamhill County Law Enforcement Agreement 12,650$ 11,500$ $ 1,150 
Yamhill Native Plant Partnership Nursery 18,585$ 17,700$ $ 885 
Yamhill Protecting Federal Lands with Weed Control Program 879$ 837$ $ 42 
Yamhill Baker Creek Fish Habitat 22,050$ 21,000$ $ 1,050 

54,164$ 51,037$ $ 3,127 

TOTAL 1,539,862$ 1,425,329$ $ 114,533 

9/25/2009 


